Fiscal Budget adopted by the Board of Directors of the Naugatuck Valley Health District in 
accordance with the provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes. 

(17) Hot Water means water which is at a temperature of not less than one hundred and 
ten degrees (110°) F (43° C), nor more than one hundred fifteen degrees (115°) F (46° C). 

(18) Infection means invasion and colonization of body tissues by pathogenic organisms. 

(19) Infectious Waste means waste generated in the treatment or service of a human 
which falls under one or more of the following categories: